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Feature:
* Adopt a new CNC design. 
* Designed with a ring-shaped indicator light; red light indicates it is speaking, and green light indicates it is applying to speak.
* Unique microphone cover design, completely eliminate the low frequency "pop" noise without using a windproof cotton cover.
* The chairman unit is unrestricted by microphone modes or the number of spokesmen.
* The chairman unit has the priority to fully control the meeting order; it can be placed at any position in the loop, and the hand in hand connection mode is convenient for 
installation and maintenance.
* Windable condenser microphone pole, professional large cardioid condenser microphone core, extremely high sensitivity and voice clarity.
* Adjustable high microphone sensitivity.
* Support system controller power supply, and 24V input voltage.
* Adopt 8-pin wire with "T" shaped connection.
* Equipped with two 3.5mm stereo outlets, for recording and connecting headphones.
* Built-in high-fidelity speaker, support volume adjustment, and squealing suppression; when the microphone is turned on, the built-in speaker will automatically turn off.
* Support conference discussion/automatic camera tracking.

Specifications:
Model

Microphone type

Frequency response

Input impedance

Sensitivity

Maximum SPL

SNR

Crosstalk

Dynamic range

THD

Maximum power consumption

Headphone load

Headphone volume

Headphone jack

Connector

Hand-in-hand extension port

Power supply 

Color

Weight

Microphone pole

Dimension

Installation method

TS-0602A

Cardioid directional electret microphone

80Hz~16KHz

680Ω
-41±1.5dB (0dB=1V/Pa,at 1KHz)
120dB
>80dB

>70dB

>80dB

<0.1%

2W

8-32Ω

40mW maximum

3.5mm mono jack

1.8m aviation 8-pin connector

Support 

Controller power supply DC24V

Black

0.86kg

409mm black
144×128×62mm (L×W×H)
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