

## Conference Delegate Unit Embedded software: full digital conference audio transmission software V2.25 TS-0602A



## Feature:

- \* Adopt a new CNC design.
- \* Designed with a ring-shaped indicator light; red light indicates it is speaking, and green light indicates it is applying to speak.
- \* Unique microphone cover design, completely eliminate the low frequency "pop" noise without using a windproof cotton cover.
- \* The chairman unit is unrestricted by microphone modes or the number of spokesmen.
- \* The chairman unit has the priority to fully control the meeting order; it can be placed at any position in the loop, and the hand in hand connection mode is convenient for installation and maintenance.
- \* Windable condenser microphone pole, professional large cardioid condenser microphone core, extremely high sensitivity and voice clarity.
- \* Adjustable high microphone sensitivity.
- \* Support system controller power supply, and 24V input voltage.
- \* Adopt 8-pin wire with "T" shaped connection.
- \* Equipped with two 3.5mm stereo outlets, for recording and connecting headphones.
- \* Built-in high-fidelity speaker, support volume adjustment, and squealing suppression; when the microphone is turned on, the built-in speaker will automatically turn off.
- \* Support conference discussion/automatic camera tracking.

## **Specifications:**

Model	TS-0602A
Microphone type	Cardioid directional electret microphone
Frequency response	80Hz~16KHz
Input impedance	680Ω
Sensitivity	-41±1.5dB (0dB=1V/Pa,at 1KHz)
Maximum SPL	120dB
SNR	>80dB
Crosstalk	>70dB
Dynamic range	>80dB
THD	<0.1%
Maximum power consumption	2W
Headphone load	8-32Ω
Headphone volume	40mW maximum
Headphone jack	3.5mm mono jack
Connector	1.8m aviation 8-pin connector
Hand-in-hand extension port	Support
Power supply	Controller power supply DC24V
Color	Black
Weight	0.86kg
Microphone pole	409mm black
Dimension	144×128×62mm (L×W×H)
Installation method	Desktop